= Gy of Tagbiaran

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

mmmmmmmwﬁummmmww

RESOLUTION NO. 20~ 98GS
Series of 2020

HM.MFWHMWEMMNMHMHEWMMd posting of
Invitation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Provincial Governmgat Website and at three 3}
conspicuous places in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder project:

Name of Project = CONCRETING OF PILAR-BAGACAY ROAD (CMGP PROGRAM) PILAR,
BOHOL

Project Reference No. : A20-0212

PMO/End User : PROVINCIAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE

PMO/ABC . #36,307,711.00

WHEREAS, during the bid opening on October 21, 2020, BNYU DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and EC

SOLICON BUJLDERS & SUPPLY, INC. drop its bid proposal for the said procurement;

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the bid proposal of the said bidder was found to be substantially
complying:

Name of Bidder Approved Budget for Bid Price [As Read Variance from the
the Contract (ABC) out) ABC
;’;:’mwm #36,307,711.00 #36,154,526.14 $153,184.86
;ﬁm'mmm - #36,307,711.00 #36,257,711.00 # 50,000.00
WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, BNYU DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION was declared as the

LOWEST CALCULATED Bid as Read and was recommended for post qualification;

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the Technical Working Group, BNYU
Wﬂth& required legal, technical and findificial requirements for the said project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verification, validation and
ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by BNYU DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION the
bidder declared as the LOWEST CALCULATED BID, successfully passed the Post Qualification process, thus the
Committee now considered its bid as the LOWEST CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE BID for the said project;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, her by RESOLVE, as it is hereby
RESOLVED: w

a) To declare BNYU DEVELOPM mmmnnﬂasﬂmmwmmmmuwmm

for the CONCRETING OF PILAR-BAGACAY ROAD (CMGP PROGRAM) PILAR, BOHOL under Project
Reference No. A 20-021%;

b) To recommend award to BNYU mmmmmﬁrmmmmm
BAGACAY ROAD (CMGP PROG Pl BOHOL in the contract amount of

P 36,154,526.14;

Page 16f 2



